TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM679451

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADAMAS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		10/06/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAMAS PHARMA, LLC	
Street Address:	1900 Powell Street, Suite 1000	
City:	Emeryville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5770230	OSMOLEX
Registration Number:	5770506	OSMOLEX ER
Registration Number:	6086286	ACCESS OSMOLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2022937060 Phone: Email: tm@sughrue.com

GABRIELLE S. ROTH/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D330000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle S. Roth
SIGNATURE:	/Gabrielle S. Roth/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=D3300000 Assignment doc#page1.tif source=D3300000 Assignment doc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0751

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADAMAS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 1900 Powell Street, Suite 1000, Emeryville, California 94608 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in the trademarks identified in Schedule A (the "Marks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, ADAMAS PHARMA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 1900 Powell Street, Suite 1000, Emeryville, California 94608 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, witnesseth:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth in Schedule A hereto, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever and to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ADAMAS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	ADAMAS PHARMA, LLC
By: Docusigned by: Name: Jason T. Christiansen Title: Vice President, Assistant General	By: Cluris Prediss Name: Chris Prentiss Counselle: Interlies trialartions
Date: 10/6/2021	Date: 10/6/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 10/07/2021

SCHEDULE A

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	OSMOLEX	87411723	4/14/2017	5770230	6/4/2019
United States	OSMOLEX ER	87639712	10/10/2017	5770506	6/4/2019
United States	ACCESS OSMOLEX & Design	88059617	7/31/2018	6086286	6/23/2020
	Osmolex				

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0753